
DAY DATE ROUTE DIST/km O/NIGHT BKFST LUNCH SUPPER COMMENTS

1 Sun 5 Apr Sentinel car park to Ifidi campsite 10 Tent 0 1 1

2 Mon 6 Apr Ifidi to Makhapung River campsite 17 Tent 1 1 1

3 Tue 7 Apr Makhapung River to South Peak campsite 17 Tent 1 1 1

4 Wed 8 Apr South Peak to Organ Pipes Pass campsite 19 Tent 1 1 1

5 Thu 9 Apr Organ Pipes Pass to Didima Cave 14 Cave 1 1 1

6 Fri 10 Apr Didima Cave to The Ape campsite 14 Tent / cave 1 1 1

7 Sat 11 Apr The Ape to Bannerman Pass campsite (Re-supply) 22 Tent 1 1 0 Supper via re-supply

113 Total: 6 7 6 Start to Bannerman Pass

8 Sun 12 Apr Bannerman Pass to The Hawk campsite 20 Tent 1 1 2 Includes Bannerman supper

9 Mon 13 Apr The Hawk to Nhlangeni Pass campsite 23 Tent 1 1 1

10 Tue 14 Apr Nhlangeni Pass to Sani Mountain Lodge (Re-supply) 17 Hut 1 1 1 or supper at Sani

60 Total: 3 3 4 Bannerman Pass to Sani

11 Wed 15 Apr Sani Pass to Sandleni Pass campsite 16 Tent / cave 1 1 1 or breakfast at Sani

12 Thu 16 Apr Sandleni Pass to Mzimude Cave 22 Tent / cave 1 1 1

13 Fri 17 Apr Mzimude Cave to Tarn Cave via Tomathu village 20 Cave 1 1 1

14 Sat 18 Apr Tarn Cave to Bushman's Nek via Bushman's Nek Pass 14 Home 1 0 0

72 Total: 4 3 3 Sani to Bushman's Nek

TOTALS: 245 13 13 13

Sani Pass Re-supply: Please pack your supplies into one sealed box with SANI PASS, TUE 14 APRIL and your name marked clearly on it. Try to mouse-proof your food! You can 

include a few clothing items and toiletries. These will be dropped off at Sani Backpackers Lodge on Saturday 21 March prior to the hike to Gxalingenwa Cave.

GT MEALS & RE-SUPPLIES

B
a
n

n
e
r-

 

m
a
n

 

P
a
s
s
 R

e
-

s
u

p
p

ly

S
a
n

i 
P

a
s
s
 

R
e
-s

u
p

p
ly

Bannerman Pass Re-supply: Please pack your supplies into sealed bags of no more than 1 kg each, with BANNERMAN and your name marked clearly on each bag. I will collect 

these from you over a training hike weekend and get them to the re-supply leader.
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